CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number
Report Reference
Issue Date

Issued to:

This certificate confirms that
representative samples of

Standard(s) for Safety:

Additional Information:

R39636
R39636-2018-09-19
2023-09-27

Door Systems Inc

1150 Las Brisas PI
Placentia, CA 92870 United States

Leakage-rated Door Assemblies
See addendum for model information

Have been evaluated by UL in accordance with the
Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

UL 1784, Air Leakage Tests of Door Assemblies and Other
Opening Protectives, Edition 4

See UL Product iQ® at https://iq.ulprospector.com for
additional information.

This Certificate of Compliance indicates that representative samples of the product described in the certification
report have met the requirements for UL certification. It does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only
the Authorization Page that references the Follow-Up Services Procedure for ongoing surveillance provides

authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL’s

Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.
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Deborah Jennings-Conner, VP Regulatory Services

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please

contact UL Customer Service at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

R39636

Certificate Number
Report Reference
Issue Date

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested

R39636-2018-09-19
2023-09-27

according to the current UL requirements.

Door Model(s): DSI-HS10B S90 Hose Stream Rated Smoke and Fire Shutter, DSI-HS10B M90 Hose
Stream Rated Smoke and Fire Shutter, DSI-HS10B S180 Hose Stream Rated Smoke and Fire

Shutter, DSI-HS10B M180 Hose Stream Rated Smoke and Fire Shutter.

Frame Model: Head Box and Bottom Bar

Perimeter Seals: N/A

Bottom Seals: Bottom Bar / Artificial Bottom Seal

Hardware: N/A Accessories:

N/A Ratings:

Pressure (in. of WC) Air Temp. °F

0.050
0.100
0.200
0.280
0.050
0.100
0.200
0.300
0.050
0.100
0.200
0.300
0.050
0.100
0.200
0.300
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Deborah Jeﬁnings-Conner, VP Regulatory Services

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please

Ambient
Ambient
Ambient
Ambient
400
400
400
400
Ambient
Ambient
Ambient
Ambient
400
400
400
400

contact UL Customer Service at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
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Leakage (cfm/sq ft)
2.23
2.86
6.97

13.50
1.24
1.45
3.17
7.41
211
2.50
3.60
4.77
1.10
1.43
1.77
2.28

Closing Force, Ib  Artificial Bottom Seal

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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