CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number R39636

Report Reference R39636-2018-09-19

Issue Date 2023-09-27

Issued to: Door Systems Inc

1150 Las Brisas Pl

Placentia, CA 92870 United States

This certificate confirms that Leakage-rated Door Assemblies

representative samples of See addendum for model information

Have been evaluated by UL in accordance with the

Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: UL 1784, Air Leakage Tests of Door Assemblies and Other

Opening Protectives, Edition 4

Additional Information: See UL Product iQ® at https://ig.ulprospector.com for

additional information.

This Certificate of Compliance indicates that representative samples of the product described in the certification report have met the requirements for UL certification. It does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the Authorization Page that references the Follow-Up Services Procedure for ongoing surveillance provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Websah Jennings-Course

Deborah Jennings-Conner, VP Regulatory Services

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Customer Service at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

(U_L)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number R39636

Report Reference R39636-2018-09-19

Issue Date 2023-09-27

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

Door Model(s): DSI-HS10B S90 Hose Stream Rated Smoke and Fire Shutter, DSI-HS10B M90 Hose Stream Rated Smoke and Fire Shutter, DSI-HS10B S180 Hose Stream Rated Smoke and Fire Shutter, DSI-HS10B M180 Hose Stream Rated Smoke and Fire Shutter.

Frame Model: Head Box and Bottom Bar

Perimeter Seals: N/A

Bottom Seals: Bottom Bar / Artificial Bottom Seal

Hardware: N/A Accessories:

N/A Ratings:

Pressure (in. of WC)	Air Temp. °F	Leakage (cfm/sq ft)	Closing Force, lb	Artificial Bottom Seal
0.050	Ambient	2.23	N/A	No
0.100	Ambient	2.86	N/A	No
0.200	Ambient	6.97	N/A	No
0.280	Ambient	13.50	N/A	No
0.050	400	1.24	N/A	No
0.100	400	1.45	N/A	No
0.200	400	3.17	N/A	No
0.300	400	7.41	N/A	No
0.050	Ambient	2.11	N/A	Yes
0.100	Ambient	2.50	N/A	Yes
0.200	Ambient	3.60	N/A	Yes
0.300	Ambient	4.77	N/A	Yes
0.050	400	1.10	N/A	Yes
0.100	400	1.43	N/A	Yes
0.200	400	1.77	N/A	Yes
0.300	400	2.28	N/A	Yes

Olbrah Jennings-Course

Deborah Jennings-Conner, VP Regulatory Services

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Customer Service at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

